

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.6716/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2017 in WPCRL No. 1064/2016 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

RAKESH ROSHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief, exemption from filing O.T. and for vacation of order dated 08.09.2017)

Date : 17-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiraz Patodia, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
 M/s. Dua Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. Konark Tyagi, AOR
 Mr. Deepayan Mandal, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, Adv.
 Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Swastik Dalai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated
on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar